PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7542057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICK BRADFORD	08/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAYOLE BRADFORD	
Street Address:	709 QUINTANA DRIVE	
City:	BAKERSFIELD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93314	
Name:	MANDY BRADFORD	
Street Address:	11626 PACIFIC HARBOR AVE	
City:	BAKERSFIELD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93312	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9511960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (661)326-0418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: smehtabuddin@kleinlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SABRINA A. MEHTABUDDIN
Address Line 1: 10000 STOCKDALE HWY

Address Line 4: BAKERSFIELD, CALIFORNIA 93311

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SABRINA A. MEHTABUDDIN	
SIGNATURE: /sabrina a. mehtabuddin/	
DATE SIGNED: 09/16/2022	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 061116 FRAME: 0891

507495167

source=Mobile Dock Trailer Patent Transfer to Kayole Bradford 8-1-22(4713411.1)#page1.tif source=Mobile Dock Trailer Patent Transfer to Kayole Bradford 8-1-22(4713411.1)#page2.tif source=Mobile Dock Trailer Patent Transfer to Kayole Bradford 8-1-22(4713411.1)#page3.tif source=Mobile Dock Trailer Patent Transfer to Kayole Bradford 8-1-22(4713411.1)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 061116 FRAME: 0892 VICTORIA M. TRICHELL – SBN 231475 ZIMMER & MELTON, LLP 11601 Bolthouse Drive, Suite 100 Bakersfield, CA 93311 Tel: (661) 463-6700

Attorneys for Successor Trustees

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF KERN

IN RE THE ESTATE OF

RICK BRADFORD aka RICKEY NEAL BRADFORD

Deceased.

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY FOR COLLECTION OR TRANSFER OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OF DECEDENT NOT EXCEEDING \$184,500.00 IN VALUE WITHOUT ADMINISTRATION

[California Probate Code §13100 et seq.]

We, Kayole Bradford and Mandy Bradford, declare as follows:

- 1. The decedent's name is Rickey Neal Bradford also known as Rick Bradford.
- 2. The decedent died on August 27, 2021, in Bernalilo County, New Mexico. The decedent was a resident of Kern County, State of California, at the time of death.
- 3. At least forty (40) days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the decedent's death certificate attached to this Declaration.
- 4. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent's estate.
- 5. The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding the property described in \$13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed One Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars (\$184,500.00).

PATENT

REEL: 061116 FRAME: 0893

6. The decedent left the following property that is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the declarant:

Description of Property	Approximate Value
United States Patent No. US 9,511,960 B1	\$\$1,000.00

7. Pursuant to California Probate Code §13600(b), the declarants are the successors of the decedent's interest in the above-described property as the declarants are the children of decedent and are the intestate heirs of the decedent.

The name and address of the declarant(s) is/are as follows:

Kayole Bradford 709 Quintana Drive Bakersfield, CA 93314

- No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the abovedescribed property.
- The declarants request that the above-described property be paid, delivered or transferred to the declarant.

We declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this _____ day of August __ 2022, at Bakersfield, California.

NAOLE BRADFORD

MANDY BRADFORT

JURAT

3	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
decima			
4	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.		
5	COUNTY OF KERN)		
6			
7	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this		
8	evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.		
9			
10	ALICE HUTCHINGS		
	KERN County & OLLINO HITE AUG.		
12	California Notary Public Notary Signature Comm Exp Feb. 2, 2025 Notary Signature		
13			
14	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the		
15	document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
16	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
17) ss. COUNTY OF KERN)		
18			
19	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this		
20	Our me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.		
21			
22			
23	(Seal) Alexi Hutching		
24	Notary Signature		
25	ALICE HUTCHINGS COMM # 2344801 E		
26	KERN County 6		
27	Comm Exp Feb. 2, 2025		
28			
	3		

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, sells and otherwise transfers all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. US 9,511,960 B1 regarding a Mobile Dock Trailer (the "Patent").

ASSIGNOR IS TRANSFERRING THE PATENT UPON AN "AS IS"/"WITH ALL FAULTS"/"WHERE IS" BASIS TO ASSIGNEE, WHICH ASSIGNEE ACKNOWLEDGES AND UNDERSTANDS. ASSIGNOR MAKES THIS TRANSFER OF THE PATENT AND THIS BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT TO ASSIGNEE WITHOUT ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, AND SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND THE PARTIES AGREE THAT THE PATENT ARE BEING SOLD UPON AN "AS IS"/"WITH ALL FAULTS"/"WHERE IS" BASIS.

This Bill of Sale and Assignment shall become effective upon its execution and delivery by the parties, as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
MANDY BRADFORD, an individual MANDY BRADFORD MANDY BRADFORD	KAYOLE BRADFORD, an individual L L KAYØLE BRADFORD

PATENT

REEL: 061116 FRAME: 0896